
ANNEX 'B' 

Department of Public Works and Highways, Misamis Occidental 1st Engineering District Office) Procurement Monitoring Report 

As of December 31, 2021 (Goods) 

PMO Mode of 
Pre- 

Ads/Post Pm- Bid Eligibility Post Notice of Contract Notice to Delioerf Acceptance Source of 
Code PMP Proourensent Program / Project 

End-user Procure-ment 
Procurement 

of AEB Conference Check 
Sub-open of Bid Bid Evaluation 

Qualification Award Signing Proceed /Completion Turn-over Fund 
Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

FURNISHING OF MATERIALS 

FOR REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF 

21GK10022 DILG BUILDING, PNP CHAPEL, Pablo B ,dd'0 512/21 a2;11: 612212: 24:2: 612-i/2 6129/21 ,!i3/22 1A3121 (12171 -66 

CAMP NARANJO, LOWER 
Section 

LAMAC, OROQUIETA CITY 

FURNISHING OF MATERIALS 

FOR REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF 

DPWH BUILDING, MAIN Maint. 
21GK10023 Public Bidding 6/21.1. 6/:1/2: 1/21 '2 

- 
61222. 5/ 	- 

'a')' 26 - 6125/21 /113121 111,72: (92021 /7 
BUILDING, DPWH COMPOUND, - 

LOWER LAMAC, OROQUIETA 

CITY 

SUPPLY OF DIESEL AND OTHER 

ITEMS FOR USE IN THE 

21GK10024 OPERATION OF MAINTENANCE 
Maint. 

P blcBidding Cr2 7 	21 6/30 	1 2 2 / 	2 2 3/2 21 82 /1 

VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT IN 

THE MAINTENANCE SECTION 

ABC (Php) Contract Cost 
List of 

Data of Receipt of Invitation 
Remarks 

(Explaining - rme- 

Invited Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
Total MOOE CO I 	MOOE 

Observer ritConferen Conference 
Total 

 Eligibility Check 
of Bid 

Evaluatio Qualificati 
Award Signing 

/Completio 
from the 

ce 
n on n 

APP) 

Php. 	a.) P 	410,614.59 

CY2021 RA COA 6/21/21 6/21/21 	6/23/21 6/23/21 6/29/21 1/13/21 - 
456,52897 456,528.97 

PICPA 6/21/21 6/31/21 	6/23/21 6/23/21 6/29/21 7/13/21 - 

Dated: OCCC 6/21/21 6121/21 	6/23/21 6/23/21 6/29/21 3/13/21 

P 	1422938.241 

CY2021 RA COA 6/9/21 6/21/21 6/21/21 	6/23/21 6123/21 6/29121 7/15/21 
1,411,669.81 1,477,669.87 

PICPA - 6/9/21 6/21/21 6/21/21 	6/2.3/21 6123/21 6/29/21 7115121 - 

Dated: OCCC 6/9/21 6/21/21 6/21/21 	6/23/21 6123/21 6/29/21 7116121 - 

Php. 	a.) P 	S47,352.00 

CY2021 RM Equipt. COA - 6/29/21 6/29/21 6/29/21 712121 7/22/21 812121 
604,388.00 604,388 

PICPA - 6/29/21 6/29/21 6/29/21 7/2/21 7/22/21 8/2/21 

OCCC - 6129121 6/29121 6/29/21 1/2/21 1 	7/22/21 1 	812121 

Page 1 of 7 



PMD Mode of 
Pre- 

Ads/Post Pre- Bid Eligibility Post Notice of Contract Notice to Delivery Acceptance Source of 
Code PMP Procurement Program! Project 

End-user Procure-meet 
Procurement 

of IAEB Conference Check 
Sub-open of Bid Bid Evaluation 

Qualification Award Signing Proceed /Completion Turn-over Fund 
Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

SUPPLY OF DIESEL AND OTHER 

ITEMS FOR USE IN THE 

21GK10025 OPERATION OF SERVICE 
•!flt 

5,/an 
Pablic Bidding 8110121 6130/21 6130/21 8,1121 I/S/lI 1122121 812121 8/2/21 CY2021 LAO 

VEHICLES IN THE CAS AND 

CONSTRUCTION SECTION 

FURNISHING OF MATERIALS 

FOR WORK CATEGORY NO. 11 - 

REGRAVELLING, 63X - 

RESURFACING OF UNPAVED 

SHOULDER, OROQUIETA CITY - 

CALAMBA MT. ROAD, 

1(1764+000 - K1766+000 WITH M,cnr. 
Public Bidding 6/I1lI 6/26/21 6/29/21 6/23/21 6/30/21 6/30/21 Jun/21 //15/21 

EXCEPTIONS; OROQUI ETA CITY Section 

21GK10026 PLARIDEL - CALAMBA - (62021 8' 

SAPANG DALAGA ROAD, 

K1784+500 -  1(1784+950 WITH 

EXCEPTIONS; CALAMBA - 

BALIANGAO ROAD, 1(1789+000- 

K1790+000 WITH EXCEPTIONS 

ABC (Php) Contract Cost 
List of 

Invited 

Data of Receipt of Invitation 
Remarks  

(Explaining 

Changes 

em- 

Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Total MODE CO Total MOOE CO 
Observer ntConferen Conference 

Eligibility Check 
of Bid 

Evaluatio Q ualificati 
Award Signing 

/Completio 
from the 

Ce 
n on n 

 APP) 

PFtp. 	a.) P 	611,361.90 

CY2021 EAO COA 6/29/21 6/29/21 6129/21 712/20 7/22/21 8/2/21 
691,109,00 691,109.00 

PICPA - 6/29/21 6129/21 6/29/21 7/2/21 7/22/21 8/2/21 

Dated: OCCC 6/29/21 6/29/21 6/29/21 1 	7/2/21 1/22121 1 	8/2/21 

Php. 	a.) P 	772,616.00 

CY2021 RM COA 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/30/21 7/15/21 - 

773,843.97 773,843.97 
PICPA 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/30/21 7/15/21 - 

Dated: OCCC 6128/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6130/21 7/15/21 - 

Page 2 of 7 



PMO Mode of 
Pro- 

Ads/Post Pre- Bid Eligibility Post Notice of Contract Delivery Acceptance Source of 
Code PMP Procurement Program/ Project 

End-user Procure-ment 
procurement 

of IAEB Conference Check 
sub-open of Bid Bid Evaluation 

Qualification Award Signing 

Notice to 

Proceed /Completion Turn-over Fund 
Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

FURNISHING OF MATERIALS  

FOR REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF 

DPWII BUILDING, MCC 
21GK10027 Phi 	ihd.l , i 1 6129121 6 11 29121 6 11 29/21 6/11101 611 30/2: 1/19/21 /11911 21 (/1(2160 

BUILDING, DPWH COMPOUND, Suctuv 

LOWER LAMAC, OROQUIETA 

CITY 

Furnilhing of Materials for Work 

Category No.11 - Regravelling, 
21GK10028 

63X - Resurfacing of Unpaved 
(62021 ,M  

Shoulder, Jimenez Port Road, 

K1724+(-867) to K172S+315 with 

exceptions, Oroquieta City- Maint. 
Publ,c Bidding 6/23/21 /-i2 //3/7/ I/lI/Il I'll/li 1172)21 1122111 1126121 319/21 019/1/ 

Caianiba Mt, Road, K1755+000— Section 

(1758+860 with exceptions, 

Oroqrjieta - PIaride - Calamba 

- Sapang Dalaga Road, 

K1782+020— K1783+900 with 

exceptions 

ABC (Php) Contract Cost 
List of 

Data of Receipt of Invitation 
Remarks 

(Explaining rre- 

Invited Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
Total MODE CO Total MODE Co 

Observer ntConferen Conference 
Eligibility Chock 

of Bid 
Evaluatio Qualificati 

Award Signing 
/Completlo  

from the 

CO 
n on n 

 APP) 

Php. 	a.) P 	542,944.90 

CV2021 RA COA . 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/30/21 1/15/21 - 

567 836.00 567,83600 
PICPA - 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/30/21 7/15/21 - 

Dated: DCCC - 6/28/21 6/28/21 6/28/21 1 	6/28/21 e/30/21 1/15/21 

Php, 	a.) P 	2,295,020.00 

CY2021 RM COA - 117121 0/20/21 //20/21 7/20/21 1/20/21 2/26/21 8/9/21 - 

2,299,677.94 2,799,67154 
PICPA 711/21 /720/21 7/20/21 0/20/21 7120121 2/26/21 8/9/21 

Dated: DCCC - 7/7/21 0/20/21 1/20/21 //20/21 7/20/21 1726/21 8/9/21 - 

Page 3of7 



Code PMP Procurement Program / Project 
P M O Mode of 

Pro- 

Procurement 
Ads/Post Pre- Bid Eligibility 

Sub-open of Bid 
Co 

 

-tract 
Bit Evaluation 

Post Notice of Notion to Delivery Acceptance Source of 

End-user Procure-mont 
Conference 

of IAEB Conference Check Qualification Award signing proceed /Completion Turn-over Fund 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

Furnishing of Materials for Work 

Category No.12 - Bridge and 

Structure Maintenance, 71x - Maint 21GK10029 
Special Maintenance (Placing Section 

112 , 6/30/21 7/21/21 1/21/21 1122121 7/22/21 1/21121 8/9121 8/9/21 9920), 5'.) 

New Traffic Signs), Districtwide, 

Misamis Occidental lot 

Procurement of One (1) Unit 

2101(10030 
Colored Copier Machine, A3 for pw 	MIS. 

use ir the District Public Affairs 0CC 155 
'icuhd,2v1 6/30/21 7/21/21 1/21/21 1/22121 5/22121 11211121 80/21 819121 91202110) 

and Information Staff 

ABC (Php) Contract Cost 
List of 

Data of Receipt of Invitation 
Remarks 

(Explaining rio- 

Invited Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
Total MODE CO Total MOOE CO 

Observer ntConferen Conference 
Eligibility Check 

of Bid 
Evaluatio Qualificati 

Award Signing 
/Completio 

from the 

ce 
n on n 

 APP) 

Php. 	a.) P 	976,435.00 

CY2021 RM COA //20121 //21/21 //20/21 1/20/21 7126/21 0/9/21 
990,966.15 999,966.15 

PICPA . //20/21 112012I 1/20/21 1120121 1/26/21 6/9/21 

Dated) OCCC - 7/20/21 1122121 //20/21 7/3.0121 7/26/21 0/9/21 - 

Php. 	a.) P 	853,434.00 

856,44000 856,440 
CY2021 EAO COA - //28/21 //20/21 1/20/21 7120121 1126121 8/9/21 

8/9/21 PICPA - 7/20/21 7/20121 7120121 //20/21 7/26/21 - 

OCCC - 7/20/20 7/20/21 //20/21 7/20121 7/26/21 6/9/21 - 

Page 4 of 7 



Code PMP 	

] 

Procurement Promam/ Project 
PMO Mode of 

Pre- 

ocurement 
Ms/Post Pro- Bid Eligibility 

Sub-open of Bid Bin Evaluation 
Post Notice of Contract Notice to Delivery Acceptance Source of 

End-user Procurement of IAE Conference Check Qualification Award Signing Proceed /Completlon Turn-over Fund 
Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

Supply of Diesel Fuel and Other 

Items for use In the Operation of 

21GK10031 Maintenance Vehicle and Public Bidding - 6/30/21 7/8/21 7/23/21 1/21/21 7/22/21 ///21 7/26/21 8/2/21 8/2/21  

Equipment in the Maintenance 
Section 

Section - 

Procurement of EPSON Ink (4th DPWWMIO. 
21GK10042 Quarter) for use by Various 0cc. los Public Bidding - 8/11/21 - 9/1121 9/1/21 9/2/21 912/21 9/10/21 9/21121 9/21/21 - - C72021 GM 

Sections 1 Offices of OPWH DEO 

ABC (Pop) -  Contract Cost 
list of 

Data of Receipt of 	 t 
Remarks 

(Explaining - r,r- I 

Invited Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice o f Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
Total MODE CO Total MOOE CO 

Observer ntCOnferen Conference 
Eligibility Check 

of Bid 
Evaluatlo Qualiflca tl 

Award Signing 
/Completio 

from the 

ce 
n on n 

 APP) 

Php. 	a.) P 	1,921,350.00 

CY2021 RM COA - 7/6/21 7/20/21 7/20/21 7/20121 7/20/21 7/26/21 8/2/21 - 
1,957,145.00 1,957,145.00 

PICPA 7/6/21 7/20/21 1120/11 7/20/21 7/20/21 7/26121 8/2/21 - 

Dated: OCCC 7/6/21 7120121 1/20/21 1/20/21 7/20/21 7/26/21 8/2/21 - 

Php. 	a.) P 	623,250.00 

CY2021 GAA COA - - 8/30/21 8/30/21 8/36/21 8/30/21 9/10/21 9/21/21 - 

624,000.00 624,000.00 
PICPA - 8/30/21 8/30/21 8/20/21 8/30121 9/10/21 9/201 - 

Dated: OCCC - - 8/30/21 8/30121 8/30/21 8130/21 9110/21 9/21/21 - 

Page 5 of 7 



Code PMP Procurement Program / Project 
PMO Mode of 

Pro- 

Procurement 
Ads/Post Pre- Bid Eligibility 

Sub-open of Bid B 	Evaluation 
Post Notice of Contract Notice to Delivery Acceptance Source of 

End-user Procure-ment of IAEB Conference Check Qualification Award Signing Proceed /Completion Turn-over Fund 
Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of Spare Parts of RTK 

for the Repair and Replacement Plwnin 59202112 216K10062 
of Oanage Part of the Survey Seal- 

public Bidding :'_:/i :2/2111 :2/2/21 :2,3/2: 123/Cl 12/9/21 12/20/21 12/20/21 
205166 

Equipment 

Furnishing of Materials for the 

Repair/Maintenance of Flood 

Control & Drainage Structure, 

21GK10071 Oroqrjieta City-Plaridel-Calamba- 
Mxint. 

Public Bidding 10/21121 13/28111 1:84121 11/16/21 U11/&/)1 1:118121 11118/21 11121/21 1211121 12/1121 CO2021RA11518 

Sapang Dalaga Road, (1789+447 
Section 

to K1789n684 IRS, (1789.644 to 

(1789+980 IS 

ABC (Php) Contract Cost 
List of 

Data of_  Receipt of Invitation 
Remarks 

(Explaining me- 

Total Invited Procurerrte pre Bid Sub-open 
Bid Pont 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
MOOE CO Total MOOE Co 

Observer ntCortferen Conference 
Eligibility Check 

of Bid 
Evaluatio Qualificati 

d Award Signing 
/Completio 

from the 

Ce 
n on n 

 APP) 

Php. 	a.) P 	245,500.00 

SR2021-02-005766 COA 11/30/21 11,830/21 11/30121 11/30/21 12/9/21 12/20/21 - 
750,000.00 250,000.00 

PICPA . 11/30/21 11/30121 11,830/2 1  11/30/21 12/9/21 12/28/21 - 

Dated: OCCC - 11/30/21 10/21 11/30/21 11/30/31 12/9/21 12/20/21 - 

Php. 	a.) P 	2,361,358.17 

2,375,093.00 2,375,093.00 
CY2021 RA11518 COA 10/28/21 1113/21 11/11/21 11/17/21 11117/21 11/11/21 11/28/21 12/7/21 - 

PICPA 11/20/21 11/3/21 11117121 11/17/21 11/17/21 11/17/21 11/25/21 12/7/21 

Dated: OCCC 10/28/21 11/312: 11/1//21 11117121 11117/21 11/11/21 11/28/21 1 	12/7/21 - 

Page 6 of 7 



PMO Mode of 
Pre- 

Ads/Post Pre- Bid Eligibility Post Notice of Contract Notice to Delivery Acceptance Source of 
Code PMP Procurement Program / Project 

End-user Procure-rrrent 
Procurement 

of IAEB Conference Check 
Sub-open of Bid Bid Evaluation 

qualification Award Signing Proceed 

I 
/Completion Turn-over Fund 

Conference 

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of Emergency Go Bag WWH -  

21GK10075 for Disaste Preparedness Mis. Dec. Public Bidding 1:14/21 12/6112: 12120/21 :21251111 U/I//il: : 2/28/21 12/28/21 12/29/21 1/10/22 1/10/ 22  
102021.10- 

Requirement lvi 

ABC (Php)  Contract Cost 
List of 

Data of Receipt of Invitation    Remarks 

(Explaining nrc- 

Invited Procureme Pre- Bid Sub-open 
Bid Post 

Notice of Contract 
Delivery 

Changes 
Total MOOE Co Total MOOB CO 

Observer ntConferen Conference 
Eligibility Check 

of Bid 
Evaluatio Qualificati 

Award Signing 
/Completio 

from the 

ce n on n 
APP) 

Pho. 	a.) P 	2.837.097.00 

SR2021-10-013653 COA 11/3/21 12/1//21 12/27121 12/21/21 12/2//21 12/27/21 12/20/21 5/10/22 - 
2,838,000.00 2,838,000.00 

PICPA 11/3/21 12/1//21 12/27/21 12/27/21 12/2//21 12/21/21 12/29/21 1110122 

Dated: OCCC 10/21 12/17/21 12/27/21 12/27/21 12121121 12/27121 12/29121 1/10/22 - 

Total Alloted Budget 

of Procurement 

Activities 
16,771,697.90  

Total Contract Price 

of Procurement 

Actitnites 16,427,271.80 
Conducted 

Total Savings (Total 

Alloled Budget. 
344,426.10 

Total Contract Pncel 

Prepared by: 
	

Recommended for Approval by: 
	 Aopovec: 

CHANE L QUION 
	

MARIA ,DAVID 

Engineer II 
	

Assistant 0 tric-t Engineer 
	

OIC-District Engineer 

(Acting Head, Procurement Unit) 
	

(BAC Chairperson) 

Page 7 of 7 


